TOWN OF WAYLAND - TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE NOTICE OF MEETINGS OF TOWN BOARDS/COMMITTEES/COMMISSIONS

Posted in accordance with the provisions of the Open Meeting Law

NAME OF BOARD/COMM:	Electronic Voting Implementation Subcommittee
FILED BY:	Dave Bernstein
DATE OF MEETING:	September 18, 2014
TIME OF MEETING:	7:30 pm
PLACE OF MEETING:	Wayland Town Building

<u>NOTE:</u> Notices and agendas are to be posted at least 48 hours in advance of the meetings <u>excluding</u> Saturdays, Sundays, and legal holidays. Please keep in mind the Town Clerk's business hours of operation and make the necessary arrangements to be sure this notice is received and stamped in an adequate amount of time.

<u>AGENDA</u>

- Call to order
- Appoint Secretary pro tem
- Invite public comment
- Approve Minutes from our 2014-08-14 meeting
- Electronic Voting System Demonstration by Dynamic Services International, Inc.
- Review technical responses to Wayland's Electronic Voting Services RFP and recommend a supplier
- Invite public comment
- Adjourn